
To: Downey Magallanes[downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov]
From: Daniel Jorjani
Sent: 2017-11-30T10:51:37-05:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: Washington Post question about the proclamations and maps for Grand Staircase-
Escalante and Bears Ears--on deadline
Received: 2017-11-30T10:51:43-05:00

Thank you.

 

Daniel H. Jorjani

U.S. Department of the Interior
Acting Solicitor & Principal

Deputy Solicitor

Main Interior Building, Suite 6356
' 202-219-3861 (Voice)

 202-706-9018 (Cell)

 daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov

This electronic message contains information generated by the US Department of the Interior

solely for the intended recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or

disclosure of the information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or
criminal penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the

sender and delete the email immediately.

   Sent from my iPhone

On Nov 30, 2017, at 10:09 AM, Downey Magallanes <downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Swift, Heather" <heather swift@ios.doi.gov>
Date: November 30, 2017 at 10:04:10 AM EST

To: "Magallanes, Downey" <downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov>, Laura Rigas

<laura rigas@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Washington Post question about the proclamations and maps

for Grand Staircase-Escalante and Bears Ears--on deadline

-
Heather Swift
Department of the Interior
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@DOIPressSec
Heather Swift@ios.doi.gov l Interior Press@ios.doi.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Eilperin, Juliet <Juliet.Eilperin@washpost.com>

Date: Thu, Nov 30, 2017 at 10:00 AM

Subject: Washington Post question about the proclamations and maps for Grand
Staircase-Escalante and Bears Ears--on deadline

To: "Swift, Heather" <heather swift@ios.doi.gov>, "Interior Press@ios.doi.gov"

<Interior Press@ios.doi.gov>

Dear Press Team,

I’ve gotten a copy of proclamations and maps for the new two Utah national
monuments—can someone check in with me on this, either by phone

or email? I’d like to talk to someone at Interior before we post

anything on it, though we need to put something up sooner rather
than later.

Best, Juliet

Juliet Eilperin

Senior National Affairs Correspondent

Washington Post

Juliet.eilperin@washpost.com

(O) 202-334-7774

(C) 202-302-3663

@eilperin
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